## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-714:

- (1) On page 1, lines 15-19, strike "WAIVING SECTION 110.112 (ADVANCE OF CITY FUNDS; PROHIBITION AGAINST), PART 1 (THE CITY TREASURY), CHAPTER 110 (CITY TREASURY), ORDINANCE CODE, TO ALLOW FOR QUARTERLY PAYMENTS TO JAX CHAMBER;";
- (2) On page 2, line 31, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev Term Sheet, September 16, 2024 Rules"";
- (3) On page 3, lines 9-14, strike Section 4 in its entirety;
- (4) Renumber the renaming Sections accordingly;
- (5) On page 4, line 12, strike "beginning on October 1, 2024" and insert "upon delivery of the required quarterly reporting, beginning on December 1, 2024";
- (6) On page 4, line 13, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2";
- (7) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Term Sheet to reflect the updated payment terms;
- (8) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

## Form Approved:

## /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1649632-v1-2024-714\_Rules\_Amd.docx